# Government of Punjab Department of Forests & Wildlife Preservation O/o Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (HoFF) Forest Complex, Sector-68, SAS Nagar. (FCA Branch)

Dated13/06/2023

Τo

Deputy Director General of Forests (Central), Government of India, Ministry of Environment, Forests & Climate Change, Northern Regional Office, Bays No. 24-25, Sector 31-A, Chandigarh

Subject:- Diversion of 0.00674 ha of forest land in favour of Jaswant Agriculture Works for construction of approach access to Jaswant Agriculture Works at Village Bigarwal on Bhawanigarh to Kotshamir road SH-12 A, RD 21.800 L/side, Tehsil Sunam, under forest diversion and District Sangrur, Punjab. (Online Proposal No. FP/PB/Approach/34187/2018).

Ref: Your letter No. F.No. - 9-PBB346/2020-CHA dated 24.03.2023.

\*\*\*\*

With reference to above proposal compliance report is as under:-

- 1. User Agency has deposited an amount of Rs 57947/- for Compensatory Afforestation through Online Challan.
- 2. User Agency has deposited an amount of Rs. 6455/- for Net Present Value through Online Challan.
- 3. A copy of the information regarding amount deposited of CA/NPV in CAMPA account on prescribed proforma & challan sent by DFO is enclosed at **Annexure-I**.
- 4. Copy of Undertaking given by the user agency regarding "no such proposal for compliance of condition of Stage-I approval is Pending with their Division" are enclosed at Annexure-II.
- 5. Copies of Undertaking given by Divisional Forest Officer, Amritsar and Jalandhar regarding "the approved CA site(s) will not be change without the approval of competent authority" are

enclosed at Annexure-III.

6. A copy of Undertaking given by CEO, State CAMPA regarding "the funds under State CAMPA will be released to Divisional Forest Officer as per approvad CA scheme" is enclosed at Annexure-IV.

It is, therefore, requested that Stage-II approval of Government of India under Forest Conservation Act, 1980 to divert the forest area for use of non-forestry purpose may kindly be conveyed.

Basanta Raj Kumar NODAL OFFICER (FCA) 13/06/2023

#### CC:-

- 1. Conservator of Forests, South Circle, Patiala.
- 2. Divisional Forest Officer, Sangrur.
- 3. Jaswant Agriculture Works, Sangrur road, Tehsil Sunam, District Sangrur, Punjab.

## PERFORMA FOR VERFICATION OF DEPOSITS IN COMPENSATORY AFFORESTATION FUND

1	Name of	Regional Off	ice		Ministry of Office, Bays	Environment & Fore No 24-25 Sector 31	ests Northern Regional -A Chandigarh	
2	State/District/Forest Division to which the proposal relates			Punjab/Sangrur				
3	Name of User Agency, nature of proposal			Jaswant Agriculture Works				
4	Nature and category of proposal			Workshop, Agriculture Works				
5	Proposal number			(9-PBB346/2020-CHA)				
6	Extent of forest area involved			0.00674 Hec				
7	Whether original, or extension			Original.				
8	If extension of lease, please clarify if proposal involves additional forest area, and if so specify.			NA				
9	Date of 1st stage clearance			24-03-2023				
10	Extent of CAMPA Charges head wise via							
	(a)Compensatory A forestation			57947-				
	(b) Additional C.A (Tall Plants)				NIL			
	© Penal C	:.A:-	A CONTRACTOR	1 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 -	NIL			
	(d) Catchr	nent Area Ti	reatment		Nil			
		fe Managem			Nil			
	<ul><li>(f) Additional Charges for division of area falling under notified/protected arrears</li></ul>				Nil			
	(g) Net Present Value:				6455-			
	(h) Any other charges/Levis (Pl specify)(Penal NPV),(Entry Point Activity)				NIL			
	Total				64402/-			
11	Whether payment made through challan or otherwise. In case of online payment details of challan		Through RTGS					
12	Details of	deposits	*					
SNo	Type of deposit (NPV/C A/IWMP /Others (specify)	Whether by RTGS/DD /NEFT (Specify)	UTR/DD No(Transacti on No)SBIN523 095396849	Amount deposit (Rs)	Date of deposit	Name of Bank from which amount transferred to account of CAF	Bank Account of CAF managed by CAMPA in which fund deposited	
	NPV, CA	Through NEFT/ RTGS	UBIN0996335	NPV=6455/- CA=57947/-	6-04-2023	HDFC Bank	Union Bank of India Lodhi Complex, New Delhi Ac.No-150847290	

Divisional Eurest Officer, Sangry-Fibrest Division SANGRUR

We understand your world

M/S. JASWANT AGRICULTURE WORKS C/O JASWANT AGRICULTURE WORKS JASWANT AGRICULTURE WORKS

PATIALA RD BIGGARWAL SUNAM SANGRUR

SUNAM 148028 PUNJAB INDIA

JOINT HOLDERS:

Nomination: Registered

Account Branch : SUNAM

: HDFC BANK LTD Address

MATA MODI ROAD

DIST-SANGRUR : SUNAM 148028

City State Phone no.

: PUNJAB : 18002026161 47,421,397.50

OD Limit

Branch Code : 1412

Product Code: 843

From: 06/04/2023

To: 06/04/2023

#### Statement of account

Date	Narration	Chq/Ref.No.	Value Dt	Withdrawal Amt.	Deposit Amt.	Closing Balance
06/04/23	CHQ PAID-MICR CTS-NO-MOTORWAY	00000000000001282	06/04/23	14,450.00		-42,178,420.85
06/04/23	NEFT DR-UBIN0096335-PUNJAB CAMPA-SUNAM-N	00000000000001290	06/04/23	64,402.00		-42,242,822.85
	096232404456644					
06/04/23	FT - CR - 13891050002402 - SUKHDEV SINGH	0000000000000000031	06/04/23		105,000.00	-42,137,822.85
06/04/23	IMPS-309612769612-PRINCE PAL-UBIN-XXXXXX	0000309612769612	06/04/23		100,000.00	-42,037,822.85
	XXXXX6279-JASWANT					
06/04/23	50200067183322-TPT-TRF-PUSHKAR ENTERPRIS	0000000126349845	06/04/23	1,500,000.00		-43,537,822.85
	ES BANK THE STATE OF THE STATE					
06/04/23	NEFT DR-ICIC0006319-STEFL CENTRE-NETBANK	N096232404504316	06/04/23	650,000.00		-44,187,822.85
	, MUM-N096232404504316-TRF					
06/04/23	UPI-SIWACH AGRO-AMITSIWACH33@IBL-UTTB000	0000309606147829	06/04/23		100,000.00	-44,087,822.85
	3928-309606147829-PAYMENT FROM PHONE					
06/04/23	NEFT DR-ICIC0006319-CNC PETRO CHEM PVT L	N096232404593042	06/04/23	150,006.00		-44,237,822.85
	TD-NETBANK, MUM-N096232404593042-TRANSFE					
	R					
06/04/23	13108970000405-TPT-TRANFER-KALOTI ENGINE	0000000127821871	06/04/23	206,000.00		-44,437,822.85
	ERING COMPANY PVT LTD					
06/04/23	NEFT DR-UBIN0531006-SYNCO INDUSTRIES LTD	N096232404554322	.06/04/23	226,136.00		-44,663,958.85
	-NETBANK, MUM-N096232404554322-TRNASFER					
06/04/23	CHQ DEP - MICR - 22 - SUNAM: HARBANS SIN	0000000000412297	07/04/23		105,000.00	-44,558,958.8
	GH: AXIS BANK LTD					
06/04/23	FT - DR - 50200079457462 - SONU ENGINEER	0000000000001288	06/04/23	118,342.00		-44,677,300.8
	ING WORKS					
06/04/23	CASH DEPOSIT BY - SELF - SUNAM	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	06/04/23		900,000.00	-43,777,300.8
06/04/23	NEFT CR-BKID0006356-MANNA SINGH AND SONS	BKIDY23096966932	06/04/23		115,000.00	-43,662,300.8
	-JASWANT AGRICULTURE WORKS-BKIDY23096966					
200	932					

STATEMENT SUMMARY :-Opening Balance

-42.163,970.85

Dr Count 8

Cr Count

Debits 2,923,330.00

Closing Bal -43,662,300.85

HDFC BANK LIMITED

\*Closing balance includes funds earmarked for hold and uncleared funds Contents of this statement will be considered correct if no error is reported within 30 days of receipt of statement. The address on this statement is that on re-

this statement.
State account branch GSTN:03AAACH2702H1ZA

Divisional Forest Officer orest Division Full Title of the project: Diversion of 0.00674 Ha. of Forest Land for the construction of approach access to Jaswant Agriculture Works, Situated at Village Bigarwal, on Bhawanigarh to Kotshamir Road, SH – 12 A, at RD KM 21.800, L.H.S. Tehsil Sunam, Distt. Sangrur (PB). Under Forest Division Sangrur.

ile No:			
	ellocation of		
ate of Proposal			

### UNDERTAKING

I, Navinder Singh, Manger of Jaswant Agriculture Works, has applied to the diversion of 0.00674 Ha. of Forest area for the construction of approach access to Jaswant Agriculture Works, Situated at Village Bigarwal, on Bhawanigarh to Kotshamir Road, SH – 12 A, at RD KM 21.800, L.H.S. Tehsil Sunam, Distt. Sangrur (PB). Under Forest Division Sangrur.

It is hereby undertaken that no such proposal for compliance of conditions of Stage – I approval is pending with this division.

Place: Bizamal

Date: 10-04-2023

For Jaswant Agriculture Works

Signature of User Seens

Divisional Forest Officer Sangrur Forest Division SANGRURO

Full Title of the project: Diversion of 0.00674 Ha. of Forest Land for the construction of approach access to Jaswant Agriculture Works, Situated at Village Bigarwal, on Bhawanigarh to Kotshamir Road, SH - 12 A, at RD KM 21.800, L.H.S. Tehsil Sunam, Distt. Sangrur (PB). Under Forest Division Sangrur.

File No:	
Date of Proposal-	

#### UNDERTAKING

I, Navinder Singh, Manger of Jaswant Agriculture Works, has applied to the diversion of 0.00674 Ha. of Forest area for the construction of approach access to Jaswant Agriculture Works, Situated at Village Bigarwal, on Bhawanigarh to Kotshamir Road, SH - 12 A, at RD KM 21.800, L.H.S. Tehsil Sunam, Distt. Sangrur (PB). Under Forest Division Sangrur.

It is hereby undertaken that as per the direction of the Hon'ble Supreme Court, whenever the amount of the NPV will increase, we will deposit the amount of increased NPV.

Place: Bfarmal
Date: 10-04-2023

For Jaswant Agriculture Works

Signature of Us Office Sauth.

Divisional Forest Office Sangrur Forest Division SANGRURP

## Undertaking

This is to certify that according to Stage-I approval of diversion of 0.00674 hec of forest land for construction of approach access to the proposed Jaswant Agriculture Works at Village-Bigarwal on Bhawanigarh-Kotshmir road SH-12A, RD 21.800 L/s, & District- Sangrur under forest Division & District-Sangrur (Online Proposal No FP/PB/Approach/34187/2018 regarding vide — Lt No. 9-PBB/346/2020-CHA dated 24-3-2023. Sr No. (V), that, I/We can not changed the approved CA site(s) without the approval of competent/authority.

Bivisignal esponses Officer
Sangruporest Division

## **Undertaking regarding CA cases**

It is certified that all levies realised from the User Agency for the Diversion of 0.00674 ha of forest land in favour of Jaswant Agriculture Works for construction of approach access to Jaswant Agriculture Works at Village Bigarwal on Bhawanigarh to Kotshamir road SH-12 A, RD 21.800 L/side, Tehsil Sunam, under forest diversion and District Sangrur, Punjab. (Online proposal No.FP/PB/Approach/34187/2018)

Chief Executive officer, State Authority (Campa)